507282642 05/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7329564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BALKRISHNA DIGAMBAR NAGTILAK	12/15/2020
YOGESH MADHUKAR MORE	12/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT REGULATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	3200 EMERSON WAY
City:	MCKINNEY
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17776755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775157

Email: jere.polmatier@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: JERE POLMATIER

Address Line 1: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 2: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, UNITED STATES 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148571.04628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE L. POLMATIER
SIGNATURE:	/JLP/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=148571-04628_assignment#page1.tif source=148571-04628_assignment#page2.tif source=148571-04628_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059901 FRAME: 0185

507282642

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR A UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

DECLARATION:

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that the application having the below properties:

Title: SCOTCH YOKE ACTUATOR

Application Number: PCT/US2020/062058

Filing Date: November 24, 2020

was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified patent application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified patent application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the claims in the above-identified patent application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT:

- I, for valuable consideration received, do hereby assign to **Emerson Process Management Regulator Technologies, Inc.** ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 3200 Emerson Way, McKinney, Texas, 75070, United States of America, my entire worldwide right, little, and interest in:
 - all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, and improvements thereof, including all inventions and improvements that have been or might be disclosed or claimed in a divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, provisional, non-provisional, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based on, or claiming priority to, the above-identified patent application;

the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application; and

the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of any patents obtained for the inventions and improvements.

I further:

represent that I have the full right and authority to assign the rights assigned herein:

QB\(148571-04494\(66032452.1

represent that I have made no other assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights assigned herein, except to the extent that I have already assigned such rights to the Assignee, in which case this present assignment should be understood as confirmatory of my assignment to the Assignee;

authorize and request that any United States or foreign patents based on the rights assigned herein should be issued to the Assignee;

agree when requested and at the expense of the Assignee to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and generally to do everything possible that the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patent protection of the rights assigned herein;

authorize the attorneys of record in the above-identified application to insert in this document the filing date and application number of the above-identified application when such information is known; and

agree that this assignment shall be binding on my heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors, and shall extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

INVENTORS AND ASSIGNORS:

(James)	15/12/2020
Balkrishna Digambar Nagtilak	Date
State of	
District of	
Digambar Nagtilak , known to me persons to be the person whose name is subscrit	22 before me, a notary public, appeared Balkrishna ally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence sed to the foregoing document and acknowledged that nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes expressed
	Notary Public's Signature

QB\148571.04494\66032452.1

Lp.	09 Dec, 2020
Yogesh Madhukar More	Date
State of	
District of	
Madhukar More , known to me personally to be the person whose name is subscrit	202, before me, a notary public, appeared Yogesh y or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence bed to the foregoing document and acknowledged that and voluntary act for the uses and purposes expressed
	Notary Public's Signature

QB\148571 04494\66032452.1

PATENT REEL: 059901 FRAME: 0188